
EXTERNAL RELATIONS, TRADE AND DEFENCE 695 

21.9 Imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 
(million dollars) (continued) 

Section and commodity 

Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery 
Other textile industiies machinery 
Food, beverages and tobacco industries 

machinery 
Plastics and chemical industry 
Other special industry machinery 

Soil preparation, seeding and 
fertilizing machinery 

Combine reaper-threshers 
Other haying and harvesting machinery 
Other agricultural machinery and 

equipment 
Wheel tractors, new 
Track-laying tractors and used tractors 
Tractor engines and tractor parts 

Transportation and Communication 
Equipment 

Railway and street railway rolling stock 
Passenger automobiles and chassis 
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis 
Other motor vehicles 
Motor vehicle engines 
Motor vehicle engine parts 
Motor vehicle parts, except engines 
Marine engines and parts 
Ships, boats and parts, except engines 
Aircraft, complete with engines 
Aircraft engines and parts 
Aircraft parts, except engines 
Other transportation equipment 
Telephone and telegraph equipment 
Televisions, radio sets and phonographs 
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors 
Other telecommunication and related 

equipment 

Other Equipment and Tools 
Air conditioning and refrigeration 

equipment 
Electric lighting fixtures and portable 

lamps 
Switchgear and protective equipment 
Industrial control equipment 
Other electric lighting distribution 

equipment 
Auxiliary electric equipment for 

engines 
Electrical property measuring 

instruments 
Miscellaneous measuring and controlling 

instruments 
Medical and related equipment 
Navigation equipment 
Other measuring and laboratory equipment 
Safety and sanitation equipment 
Service industry equipment 
Furniture and fixtures 
Hand tools and cutlery 
Electronic computers 
Other office machines and equipment 
Miscellaneous equipment and tools 

Personal and Household Goods 
Outerwear, except knitted 
Outerwear, knitted 
Other apparel and apparel accessories 
Footwear 
Watches, clocks, jewellery and 

silverware 
Sporting and recreation equipment 
Games, toys and children's vehicles 
House furnishings 
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and tableware 
Other personal and household goods 

1979 

62.4 
101.7 

139.7 
147.2 
416.7 

179.9 
245.0 
145.3 

268.1 
655.3 
229.4 
391.9 

19,477.0 
229.3 

4,381.3 
1,777.7 

454.7 
1,120.1 

443.3 
6,983.8 

179.7 
144.2 
679.4 
291.6 
393.3 
433.9 
138.2 
471.6 
384.8 

970.1 

5,033.5 

286.2 

147.3 
114.4 
85.2 

232.7 

219.2 

113.9 

177.3 
180.5 
32.1 

466.3 
134.0 
130.5 
270.4 
326.6 

1,103.5 
244.8 
768.6 

2,541.9 
391.5 
268.6 
223.8 
296.2 

231.6 
206.4 
176.1 
158.4 
244.3 
345.0 

1980 

78.4 
104.3 

156.8 
188.4 
506.3 

154.8 
271.6 
180.0 

282.2 
619.1 
220.3 
364.0 

18,651.3 
220.8 

4,416.2 
1,135.4 

419.2 
1,161.7 

314.9 
6,161.7 

191.8 
121.0 
860.4 
371.9 
594.1 
443.1 
135.5 
443.2 
574.6 

1,085.8 

5,839.7 

285.6 

140.0 
110.6 
94.9 

247.8 

175.6 

133.5 

210.8 
217.7 

36.8 
577.7 
144.6 
125.7 
272.3 
355.3 

1,652.8 
250.6 
807.4 

2,667.7 
383.4 
263.7 
209.8 
323.2 

235.7 
216.8 
179.0 
182.2 
291.5 
382.4 

1981 

82.0 
103.5 

159.8 
171.5 
526.7 

176.2 
323.5 
193.9 

312.5 
854.7 
159.0 
365.8 

22,482.8 
184.7 

5,066.1 
1,385.5 

475.2 
1,243.6 

494.8 
7,536.9 

202.9 
328.0 

1,252.1 
469.7 
628.6 
445.3 
170.4 
534.7 
688.4 

1,375.9 

7,177.2 

312.2 

162.1 
136.2 
100.0 

276.4 

224.9 

170.7 

256.2 
263.2 
48.3 

669.9 
168.7 
138.6 
344.8 
398.2 

2,327.2 
254.9 
924.7 

3,050.0 
487.7 
315.6 
234.7 
385.0 

261.6 
255.3 
215.6 
218.0 
304.6 
371.9 

1982 

73.1 
79.5 

149.4 
198.2 
474.6 

125.0 
287.3 
127.5 

228.0 
582.7 
61.1 

276.5 

20,058.2 
218.1 

4,043.0 
934.8 
445.6 

1,275.5 
481.6 

7,943.7 
164.8 
118.9 
601.0 
374.7 
547.2 
331.6 
164.5 
461.2 
604.4 

1,347.6 

7,116.5 

247.3 

134.7 
144.3 
87.0 

261.8 

283.3 

166.6 

277.1 
271.3 
79.5 

654.5 
155.7 
122.2 
249.3 
286.5 

2,647.4 
219.5 
828.5 

2,972.3 
539.4 
305.5 
223.5 
383.6 

205.6 
242.8 
283.4 
167.3 
281.7 
339.5 

1983 

70.6 
96.6 

157.4 
182.7 
446.7 

101.6 
205.4 
110.2 

210.0 
550.2 
71.5 

264.4 

25,834.4 
138.4 

6,209.4 
1,167.1 

527.9 
1,401.9 

674.5 
9,333.2 

160.7 
618.6 
808.0 
457.2 
549.4 
471.9 
195.7 
597.6 
862.2 

1,659.7 

8,005.4 

294.2 

161.6 
131.4 
86.9 

331.0 

428.1 

184.7 

268.9 
313.5 
69.0 

670.9 
166.6 
136.8 
309.2 
344.6 

2,882.8 
226.7 
998.5 

3,421.8 
626.6 
401.7 
264.4 
417.1 

223.0 
254.4 
296.5 
211.0 
321.1 
406.0 

Miscellaneous End Products 
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products 
Medical, ophthalmic and orthodedic 

supplies 
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals 
Books and pamphlets 
Other printed matter 

3,215.7 
177.3 

293.0 
264.3 
354.1 
198.3 

3,653.5 
225.7 

335.7 
285.4 
394.3 
230.9 

4,072.0 
238.8 

370.2 
321.9 
447.6 
245.2 

3,927.7 
267.6 

397.4 
380.8 
488.7 
253.0 

4,330.0 
327.2 

467.1 
401.7 
535.4 
276.4 


