21.9 Imports into Canada from all countries on a customs basis, by section and commodity, 1979-83 (million dollars) (continued)

Section and commodity	1979	1980	1981	1982	1983
Spinning, weaving and knitting machinery Other textile industries machinery Food, beverages and tobacco industries	62.4 101.7	78.4 104.3	82.0 103.5	73.1 79.5	70.6 96.6
machinery	139.7	156.8	159.8	149.4	157.
Plastics and chemical industry Other special industry machinery	147.2 416.7	188.4 506.3	171.5 526.7	198.2 474.6	182.1 446.1
Soil preparation, seeding and	107.2			1.0	-
fertilizing machinery	179.9	154.8	176.2	125.0	101.6 205.4
Combine reaper-threshers Other haying and harvesting machinery	245.0 145.3	271.6 180.0	323.5 193.9	287.3 127.5	110.3
Other agricultural machinery and					
equipment Wheel tractors, new	268.1 655.3	282.2 619.1	312.5 854.7	228.0 582.7	210.0 550.3
Track-laying tractors and used tractors	229.4	220.3	159.0	61.1	71.5
Tractor engines and tractor parts	391.9	364.0	365.8	276.5	264.4
Transportation and Communication Equipment	19,477.0	18,651.3	22,482.8	20,058.2	25,834.
Railway and street railway rolling stock	229.3	220.8	184.7	218.1	138.4
Passenger automobiles and chassis	4,381.3	4,416.2	5,066.1	4,043.0	6,209.
Trucks, truck tractors and chassis Other motor vehicles	1,777.7 454.7	1,135.4 419.2	1,385.5 475.2	934.8 445.6	1,167. 527.
Motor vehicle engines	1,120.1	1,161.7	1,243.6	1,275.5	1,401.
Motor vehicle engine parts	443.3 6,983.8	314.9 6,161.7	494.8 7,536.9	481.6 7.943.7	9,333.
Motor vehicle parts, except engines Marine engines and parts	179.7	191.8	202.9	164.8	160.
Ships, boats and parts, except engines	144.2	121.0	328.0	118.9	618.
Aircraft, complete with engines Aircraft engines and parts	679.4 291.6	860.4 371.9	1,252.1 469.7	601.0 374.7	808. 457.
Aircraft parts, except engines	393.3	594.1	628.6	547.2	549.
Other transportation equipment	433.9	443.1	445.3	331.6	471.9
Telephone and telegraph equipment Televisions, radio sets and phonographs	138.2 471.6	135.5 443.2	170.4 534.7	164.5 461.2	195.1 597.6
Electronic tubes and semi-conductors	384.8	574.6	688.4	604.4	862.7
Other telecommunication and related equipment	970.1	1,085.8	1,375.9	1,347.6	1,659.
Other Equipment and Tools	5,033.5	5,839.7	7,177.2	7,116.5	8,005.4
Air conditioning and refrigeration	286.2	285.6	312.2	247.3	294.7
equipment Electric lighting fixtures and portable					
lamps Switchgear and protective equipment	147.3 114.4	140.0 110.6	162.1 136.2	134.7 144.3	161.6
Industrial control equipment	85.2	94.9	100.0	87.0	86.9
Other electric lighting distribution equipment	232.7	247.8	276.4	261.8	331.0
Auxiliary electric equipment for					
engines Electrical property measuring	219.2	175.6	224.9	283.3	428.
instruments Miscellaneous measuring and controlling	113.9	133.5	170.7	166.6	184.
instruments	177.3	210.8 217.7	256.2 263.2	277.1 271.3	268.9 313.5
Medical and related equipment Navigation equipment	180,5 32.1	36.8	48.3	79.5	69.0
Other measuring and laboratory equipment	466.3	577.7	669.9	654.5	670.9
Safety and sanitation equipment Service industry equipment	134.0	144.6 125.7	168.7 138.6	155.7 122.2	166.
Furniture and fixtures	270.4	272.3	344.8	249.3	309.
Hand tools and cutlery	326.6	355.3	398.2 2,327.2	286.5 2,647.4	2,882.
Electronic computers Other office machines and equipment	1,103.5 244.8	1,652.8 250.6	254.9	219.5	226.
Miscellaneous equipment and tools	768.6	807.4	924.7	828.5	998.5
Personal and Household Goods	2,541.9	2,667.7	3,050.0	2,972.3	3,421.1
Outerwear, except knitted Outerwear, knitted	391.5 268.6	383.4 263.7	487.7 315.6	539.4 305.5	626.
Other apparel and apparel accessories	223.8	209.8	234.7	223.5	264.
Footwear Watches, clocks, jewellery and	296.2	323.2	385.0	383.6	417.
silverware	231.6 206.4	235.7 216.8	261.6	205.6 242.8	223.0
Sporting and recreation equipment Games, toys and children's vehicles	176.1	179.0	255.3 215.6	283.4	254.4 296.5
House furnishings	158.4	182.2	218.0	167.3	211.0
Kitchen utensils, cutlery and tableware Other personal and household goods	244.3 345.0	291.5 382.4	304.6 371.9	281.7 339.5	321.1 406.0
Miscellaneous End Products	3,215.7	3,653.5	4,072.0	3,927.7	4,330.0
Medicinal and pharmaceutical products Medical, ophthalmic and orthodedic	177.3	225.7	238.8	267.6	327.
supplies	293.0	335.7	370.2	397.4	467.1
	264.3	285.4	321.9	380,8	401.7
Newspapers, magazines and periodicals Books and pamphlets	354.1	394.3	447.6	488.7	535.4